Filed on behalf of Ionian Technologies, LLC
By: Aaron F. Barkoff, Ph.D.
Christopher P. Singer, Ph.D.
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.
500 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illinois 60661

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ENVIROLOGIX INC., Petitioner,

v.

IONIAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.¹, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00405 Patent 9,562,263

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES

¹ The current assignee of U.S. Pat. No. 9,562,263 is Ionian Technologies, LLC.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner hereby submits the following amended mandatory notices.

REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party-in-interest is Ionian Technologies, LLC, the current assignee of U.S. Patent No. 9,562,263.

RELATED MATTERS – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

Patent Owner is not aware of any judicial or administrative matter that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in the proceeding.

LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel. A Substitute Power of Attorney is submitted herewith.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Aaron F. Barkoff, Ph.D.	Christopher P. Singer, Ph.D.
Registration No. 52,591	Registration No. 48,701
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.
500 W. Madison St., 34 th Floor	500 W. Madison St., 34 th Floor
Chicago, IL 60661	Chicago, IL 60661
Tel: (312) 775-8000	Tel: (312) 775-8000
Fax: (312) 775-8100	Fax: (312) 775-8100
Email: abarkoff@mcandrews-ip.com	Email: csinger@mcandrews-ip.com

SERVICE INFORMATION – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

Counsel's service information is identified above. Patent Owner consents to service of all correspondence by email to IonianIPR@mcandrews-ip.com.



IPR2018-00405

Dated: May 1, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Aaron F. Barkoff, Ph.D. Reg. No. 52,591 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor Chicago, IL 60661

Tel: (312) 775-8000

Email: abarkoff@mcandrews-ip.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES** was served on May 1, 2018, via email to counsel for Petitioner EnviroLogix, Inc.:

Jonathan D. Ball, Ph.D.
Melissa Hunter-Ensor, Ph.D.
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
ballj@gtlaw.com
hunterensorm@gtlaw.com
bosipmail@gtlaw.com

/s/ Aaron F. Barkoff, Ph.D.
Reg. No. 52,591
MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.
500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor
Chicago, IL 60661
Tel: (312) 775-8000
abarkoff@mcandrews-ip.com

